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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
November 2002

1/29/2003

ALACHUA           35,610 65,752 2,891 22,115 616 32 0 28

BAKER                 2,091 9,018 103 430 58 12 4 0

BAY                     39,840 44,533 2,465 13,341 849 52 0 0

BRADFORD         3,511 9,132 164 1,037 85 52 0 4

BREVARD            141,241 115,275 10,379 42,430 1,668 532 311 4

BROWARD          283,441 500,497 4,692 194,095 2,666 980 0 0

CALHOUN            901 6,383 81 274 69 26 0 0

CHARLOTTE        48,946 34,486 3,734 18,575 360 612 0 0

CITRUS                35,449 34,301 1,952 13,740 864 334 0 0

CLAY                   48,777 23,544 1,864 11,772 912 198 34 15

COLLIER              78,506 33,500 4,677 24,534 1,584 308 1,470 0

COLUMBIA           9,201 19,633 863 2,604 166 151 102 29

DESOTO              4,186 10,424 556 1,823 151 16 0 0

DIXIE                    1,184 7,611 111 374 41 18 3 0

DUVAL                162,870 217,181 13,416 54,229 3,600 44 0 0

ESCAMBIA           74,086 76,381 4,876 19,883 1,033 690 2 68

FLAGLER             16,125 15,320 795 6,878 476 58 0 0

FRANKLIN            1,104 5,553 70 347 75 23 0 0

GADSDEN            2,825 21,516 274 1,116 188 136 0 0

GILCHRIST           2,182 5,283 135 634 13 1 0 0

GLADES              1,281 3,980 336 198 47 32 0 0

GULF                   2,125 6,436 103 416 61 67 3 0

HAMILTON           968 6,116 108 259 28 6 0 0

HARDEE               2,819 7,813 161 874 67 6 0 0

HENDRY              4,597 9,156 314 1,401 92 6 0 0

HERNANDO         42,812 40,118 1,855 17,389 1,227 153 0 0

HIGHLANDS         25,282 23,265 1,470 6,778 407 230 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH  193,315 230,888 15,724 93,515 1,677 447 6,445 135

HOLMES              1,828 7,667 90 472 104 29 0 0

INDIAN RIVER      41,050 24,091 2,195 11,237 564 101 1 0

JACKSON            5,155 19,428 257 1,145 113 76 106 16

JEFFERSON         1,529 6,293 102 353 80 25 0 0

LAFAYETTE        489 3,519 38 126 32 12 0 0

LAKE                   68,919 49,904 5,113 18,733 1,154 428 0 0
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LEE                      134,636 86,997 7,725 51,709 2,065 558 464 391

LEON                   37,799 81,974 3,119 15,151 2,059 304 207 37

LEVY                   5,244 12,843 636 1,520 129 0 0 0

LIBERTY              210 3,440 18 81 18 4 0 0

MADISON             1,526 8,670 118 348 84 35 97 0

MANATEE            82,084 60,200 1,246 35,924 1,689 51 0 0

MARION               69,981 66,951 4,812 22,462 1,484 14 0 0

MARTIN                49,561 24,893 3,684 13,832 685 183 4 7

MIAMI-DADE        353,915 421,048 6,558 184,987 1,590 2,239 0 33

MONROE              19,277 18,986 2,272 9,686 242 125 40 9

NASSAU              16,310 16,374 927 4,051 196 144 209 51

OKALOOSA        63,551 29,484 643 18,105 779 113 72 0

OKEECHOBEE      4,744 10,738 343 1,407 179 88 7 15

ORANGE              158,246 166,567 10,109 74,963 2,679 992 151 3,046

OSCEOLA            34,070 39,537 3,735 19,218 833 200 0 0

PALM BEACH      243,173 321,614 22,679 129,513 3,626 995 0 17

PASCO                93,933 90,892 2,834 46,115 1,509 410 0 489

PINELLAS            235,627 216,167 22,366 101,815 1,266 176 0 0

POLK                   110,516 126,395 7,266 38,933 59 8 0 0

PUTNAM              11,230 24,560 919 3,945 206 205 23 1

SANTA ROSA     45,255 25,669 2,354 9,385 1,009 180 0 0

SARASOTA         116,949 71,000 5,607 38,936 1,382 926 0 1

SEMINOLE            96,537 67,868 5,792 36,387 1,261 918 0 3

ST. JOHNS           49,109 29,593 2,839 13,389 921 179 179 1

ST. LUCIE             48,636 52,911 4,610 23,059 1,057 127 0 0

SUMTER               15,112 16,038 775 4,770 442 93 340 0

SUWANNEE         4,904 13,973 872 832 112 134 59 12

TAYLOR              1,958 8,996 166 362 104 72 515 0

UNION                  915 5,095 55 263 17 0 0 0

VOLUSIA             104,555 118,306 7,848 48,720 1,935 356 0 0

WAKULLA           2,886 9,694 260 757 167 282 39 1

WALTON             12,753 14,418 528 3,423 341 84 91 4

WASHINGTON     3,150 9,741 261 761 77 40 0 0

3,612,597 3,965,629 215,940 1,537,936 51,329 16,128 10,978 4,417TOTALS
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459 225 140 1 0 31 60 91650% 25% 15% 0% 0% 3% 7%ALACHUA             

30 3 7 0 0 0 74 11426% 3% 6% 0% 0% 0% 65%BAKER                  

888 182 170 1 0 1 205 1,44761% 13% 12% 0% 0% 0% 14%BAY                      

163 31 13 0 0 0 43 25065% 12% 5% 0% 0% 0% 17%BRADFORD           

1,865 390 140 0 0 3 623 3,02162% 13% 5% 0% 0% 0% 21%BREVARD             

1,192 380 115 2 0 8 1,717 3,41435% 11% 3% 0% 0% 0% 50%BROWARD            

48 11 16 0 0 0 25 10048% 11% 16% 0% 0% 0% 25%CALHOUN             

279 180 24 0 0 0 126 60946% 30% 4% 0% 0% 0% 21%CHARLOTTE          

618 195 22 0 0 9 270 1,11455% 18% 2% 0% 0% 1% 24%CITRUS                  

632 503 15 3 0 10 994 2,15729% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 46%CLAY                    

1,873 281 1 0 0 19 169 2,34380% 12% 0% 0% 0% 1% 7%COLLIER                

182 164 43 0 0 1 849 1,23915% 13% 3% 0% 0% 0% 69%COLUMBIA            

133 13 16 0 0 0 25 18771% 7% 9% 0% 0% 0% 13%DESOTO                

23 1 4 0 0 0 17 4551% 2% 9% 0% 0% 0% 38%DIXIE                    

2,406 1,471 693 9 0 33 241 4,85350% 30% 14% 0% 0% 1% 5%DUVAL                  

1,130 234 207 2 0 3 459 2,03556% 11% 10% 0% 0% 0% 23%ESCAMBIA            

323 96 32 0 0 6 77 53460% 18% 6% 0% 0% 1% 14%FLAGLER              

47 14 6 0 0 0 11 7860% 18% 8% 0% 0% 0% 14%FRANKLIN             

108 77 118 0 0 0 69 37229% 21% 32% 0% 0% 0% 19%GADSDEN             

10 0 0 0 0 0 3 1377% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%GILCHRIST             

26 5 0 0 0 0 73 10425% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 70%GLADES                

46 22 3 0 0 0 45 11640% 19% 3% 0% 0% 0% 39%GULF                     

30 0 0 0 0 0 39 6943% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 57%HAMILTON             

59 27 1 0 0 0 86 17334% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 50%HARDEE                

58 17 0 0 0 0 150 22526% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%HENDRY                

1,106 270 86 0 0 2 277 1,74164% 16% 5% 0% 0% 0% 16%HERNANDO           

473 87 11 0 0 0 246 81758% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 30%HIGHLANDS          

1,704 403 235 0 0 26 520 2,88859% 14% 8% 0% 0% 1% 18%HILLSBOROUGH   

73 16 52 0 0 0 14 15547% 10% 34% 0% 0% 0% 9%HOLMES                

407 137 36 0 0 0 681 1,26132% 11% 3% 0% 0% 0% 54%INDIAN RIVER        

81 40 50 0 0 5 24 20041% 20% 25% 0% 0% 3% 12%JACKSON              

60 9 36 0 0 0 37 14242% 6% 25% 0% 0% 0% 26%JEFFERSON           

5 8 0 0 0 0 1 1436% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%LAFAYETTE          

1,135 363 0 0 0 0 122 1,62070% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%LAKE                     
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2,006 404 108 0 1 18 290 2,82771% 14% 4% 0% 0% 1% 10%LEE                      

1,357 596 193 0 0 19 2,524 4,68929% 13% 4% 0% 0% 0% 54%LEON                     

103 57 4 0 0 0 39 20351% 28% 2% 0% 0% 0% 19%LEVY                     

7 10 2 0 0 0 11 3023% 33% 7% 0% 0% 0% 37%LIBERTY                

63 0 21 0 0 0 177 26124% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 68%MADISON              

1,350 405 73 1 1 29 1,145 3,00445% 13% 2% 0% 0% 1% 38%MANATEE              

1,543 238 193 2 0 6 97 2,07974% 11% 9% 0% 0% 0% 5%MARION                 

715 123 18 0 0 2 485 1,34353% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 36%MARTIN                 

4,185 2,441 23 10 3 59 404 7,12559% 34% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6%MIAMI-DADE          

217 159 3 0 0 4 1,068 1,45115% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 74%MONROE               

138 105 0 0 0 0 71 31444% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%NASSAU               

581 83 62 0 0 1 46 77375% 11% 8% 0% 0% 0% 6%OKALOOSA          

142 31 40 0 0 0 48 26154% 12% 15% 0% 0% 0% 18%OKEECHOBEE       

2,453 1,417 250 12 0 65 268 4,46555% 32% 6% 0% 0% 1% 6%ORANGE               

706 321 0 0 0 14 254 1,29555% 25% 0% 0% 0% 1% 20%OSCEOLA             

3,225 1,674 251 51 0 42 934 6,17752% 27% 4% 1% 0% 1% 15%PALM BEACH        

1,470 438 95 1 0 3 259 2,26665% 19% 4% 0% 0% 0% 11%PASCO                  

3,482 759 285 50 0 25 352 4,95370% 15% 6% 1% 0% 1% 7%PINELLAS              

31 19 15 0 0 0 1,199 1,2642% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 95%POLK                     

2,731 2,442 180 2 0 3 2,192 7,55036% 32% 2% 0% 0% 0% 29%PUTNAM                

837 173 62 0 0 5 198 1,27566% 14% 5% 0% 0% 0% 16%SANTA ROSA       

841 233 23 20 0 9 256 1,38261% 17% 2% 1% 0% 1% 19%SARASOTA          

1,082 534 75 0 0 45 90 1,82659% 29% 4% 0% 0% 2% 5%SEMINOLE             

930 255 24 0 0 1 492 1,70255% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 29%ST. JOHNS            

747 185 130 0 0 0 733 1,79542% 10% 7% 0% 0% 0% 41%ST. LUCIE              

381 19 52 0 0 0 91 54370% 3% 10% 0% 0% 0% 17%SUMTER                

87 16 21 0 0 0 8 13266% 12% 16% 0% 0% 0% 6%SUWANNEE           

41 10 11 0 0 0 48 11037% 9% 10% 0% 0% 0% 44%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 17 170% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%UNION                    

1,458 397 200 2 0 17 91 2,16567% 18% 9% 0% 0% 1% 4%VOLUSIA               

127 37 2 0 0 0 50 21659% 17% 1% 0% 0% 0% 23%WAKULLA             

298 116 36 0 0 0 270 72041% 16% 5% 0% 0% 0% 38%WALTON               

61 8 48 0 0 1 21 13944% 6% 35% 0% 0% 1% 15%WASHINGTON       

TOTALS 51,067 52% 98,71819,560 4,792 169 5 525 22,60020% 5% 0% 0% 1% 23%
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4 5 3 0 0 1 2 1527% 33% 20% 0% 0% 7% 13%ALACHUA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

7 8 5 0 0 0 1 2133% 38% 24% 0% 0% 0% 5%BREVARD             

19 20 3 0 0 0 24 6629% 30% 5% 0% 0% 0% 36%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE         

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

1 2 0 0 0 0 0 333% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

91 79 59 1 0 0 1 23139% 34% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                 

27 7 12 0 0 0 12 5847% 12% 21% 0% 0% 0% 21%ESCAMBIA            

4 2 2 0 0 0 1 944% 22% 22% 0% 0% 0% 11%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST            

0 0 0 0 0 0 8 80% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%GLADES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

2 2 0 0 0 12 0 1613% 13% 0% 0% 0% 75% 0%HARDEE                

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%HENDRY               

8 6 1 0 0 1 1 1747% 35% 6% 0% 0% 6% 6%HERNANDO          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS          

9 0 6 0 0 0 2 1753% 0% 35% 0% 0% 0% 12%HILLSBOROUGH   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

1 2 0 0 0 0 6 911% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%INDIAN RIVER       

2 2 2 0 0 0 0 633% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%JEFFERSON          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE         

10 4 0 0 0 0 0 1471% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                    



Page 6

COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL DUPLICATES RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/29/2003Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
November 2002

25 1 2 0 0 0 0 2889% 4% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

1 3 2 0 0 0 63 691% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 91%LEON                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                    

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

42 13 21 0 0 0 2 7854% 17% 27% 0% 0% 0% 3%MARION                

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%MONROE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 26100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA         

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE       

25 61 7 0 0 3 5 10125% 60% 7% 0% 0% 3% 5%ORANGE               

2 3 0 0 0 0 1 633% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%OSCEOLA             

41 45 6 1 0 1 10 10439% 43% 6% 1% 0% 1% 10%PALM BEACH       

27 19 7 0 0 0 6 5946% 32% 12% 0% 0% 0% 10%PASCO                 

2 2 1 0 0 0 3 825% 25% 13% 0% 0% 0% 38%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                    

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA      

17 12 3 0 0 0 15 4736% 26% 6% 0% 0% 0% 32%SARASOTA          

14 7 1 0 0 2 0 2458% 29% 4% 0% 0% 8% 0%SEMINOLE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE              

4 0 1 0 0 0 3 850% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 38%SUMTER                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

6 7 0 0 0 0 0 1346% 54% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA            

4 1 1 0 0 0 1 757% 14% 14% 0% 0% 0% 14%WALTON              

0 0 2 0 0 0 0 20% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON      

TOTALS 432 40% 1,088316 148 2 0 20 17029% 14% 0% 0% 2% 16%


